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February 18, 2014

The Honorable Candice Miller
Committee on House Administration
U.S. House of Representatives

1309 Longworth HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology for January 2015, including the following:

* A summary of specific programs and investigations;

* A statement of expenses and fund balance;

* A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses, and

* A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly
salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee.

Sincerely,

Ao A

Lamar Smith
Chairman



MONTHLY REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON
SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY
January 2015

FULL COMMITTEE:

Hearings and Mark-ups
January 21, 2015

Convened a Full Committee Hearing, Unmanned Aircrafi Systems Research and Development

January 27, 2015
Convened a Full Committee Business Meeting for Adoption of Committee Rules and Approval
of Oversight Plan

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups

January 28, 2015

Convened an Energy Subcommittee Hearing, Supercomputing and American Technology
Leadership

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearings or mark-ups were held in the Environment Subcommittee during the month of
January 2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearings or mark-ups were held in the Oversight Subcommittee during the month of January
2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups
January 27, 2015

Convened a Research and Technology Subcommittee Hearing, The Expanding Cyber Threat

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:
Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearings or mark-ups were held in the Space Subcommittee during the month of January
2015.




OTHER ACTIVITIES

FULL COMMITTEE:

January 6, 2015

H.R.21, to provide for a comprehensive assessment of the scientific and technical research on the
implications of the use of mid-level ethanol blends, and for other purposes, introduced by Rep.
James Sensenbrenner, and reported to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 23, National Windstorm Impact Reduction Act Reauthorization of 2015, introduced by Rep.
Randy Neugebauer and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology,
which passed the House on January 6, 2014.

H.R. 34, Tsunami Warning, Education, and Research Act of 2015, introduced by Rep. Suzanne
Bonamici and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, which
passed the House on January 6, 2014,

H.R. 35, Low-Dose Radiation Research Act of 2015, introduced by Rep. Randy Hultgren and
referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, which passed the House
on January 6, 2014.

H.R. 53, Cyber Security Education and Federal Workforce Enhancement Act, introduced by
Rep. Sheila Jackson Lee and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology.

H.R. 70, Deficit Reduction, Job Creation, and Energy Security Act, introduced by Rep. Sheila
Jackson Lee and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 13, 2015
H.R. 291, W21 (To establish a WaterSense program, and for other purposes), introduced by Rep.
Grace Napolitano and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 339, American Energy Independence and Price Reduction Act, introduced by Rep. Don
Young and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 14, 2015
H.R. 349, Great Lakes and Fresh Water Algal Bloom Information Act, introduced by Rep.
Robert Latta and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 366, Putting Our Veterans Back to Work Act of 2015, introduced by Rep. Steve Cohen and
referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 21, 2015
H.R. 443, to streamline the collection and distribution of government information. Introduced by
Rep. Jim Bridenstine and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.



January 22, 2015
H.R. 467, STEM Opportunities Act of 2015, introduced by Rep. Eddie Bernice Johnson and
referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 28, 2015

H.R. 591, to provide for a coordinated Federal research program to ensure continued United
States leadership in engineering biology, introduced by Rep. Eddie Bernice Johnson and referred
to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:
No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Energy during January 2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:
No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Environment during January 2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:
No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Oversight during January 2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:
No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Research and Technology during
January 2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:
No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Space during January 2015.



2/13/2015 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Monthly Statement by Paid Date
1141 January

YTD Including
Description January January Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation $332,480.00 $332,480.00 $332,480.00
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal $332,480.00 $332,480.00 $332,480.00
Technology Service Contracts $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
25 Other Services subtotal $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
Bottled Water $38.43 $38.43 $38.43
Office Supplies (Transfer) $1,548.32 $1,548.32 $1,548.32
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal $1,586.75 $1,586.75 $1,586.75
Maintenance / Repairs $1,369.49 $1,369.49 $1,369.49
31 Equipment subtotal $1,369.49 $1,369.49 $1,369.49
Total Expenses $338,936.24 $338,936.24 $338,936.24

Prepared by John E. Ross



2/13/2015 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

January
Total Authorization
1141 $480,202.38
Less Expenses for:
January, 2015 $338,936.24
Total Expenses to Date: $338,936.24
Unexpended Authorization $141,266.14

Prepared by John E. Ross



Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Fiscal Year: 2015

Month Paid: January-15

Type |(Multiple ltems)

Name Title
Andres, Don Shared Employee
Bharwani, Rajesh D. Deputy Staff Director
Blume, Michael Intern

Boyl, Molly

Brown, Jennifer Y.
Crist, Laura

Crooks, Kathleen M.
Danford, James Brian
Domenech, Emily
Doyle, Timothy
Duncan, Kirsten M.
English, Jonlyn Brystol
Flarida, Joseph

Frost, Lana A.

Gallo, Marcy E.
Grady, Sarah

Green, Ryan

Gurley, Emily Hollis
Hammond, Tom J.
Harris, Amber E.
Johnston, A. Todd
Jones, Rachel

Jordan. Taylor R.
Kopshever, Kristin N
Kurz, Zachary S.

Li, Allen

Marin, Mark
Montgomery, Kimberly
Norman, Russell Evan
Obermann, Richard M.
O'Leary, Christopher J.
Pasternak, Douglas S.
Pearson, Daniel R.
Piazza, John L.

Rice, Christian
Robinson, Olayinka
Rosenberg, Adam
Rose-Sonnesyn, Allison J.
Ross, Abigail E.

Ross, John E.

Shank, Christopher M.
Shannon, Cliff

Smith, Ashley
Sokolov, Dahlia L.
Stout, Jared

Vinyard, Ashlee
Wandel, Bryan Paul
Weerasinghe, Pamitha D.
Weston, Aaron

Dep. Gen. Counsel/Parliamentarian
Chief of Staff

Press Secretary
General Counsel
Speech Writer
Professional Staff

Staff Director
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Staff/Press Assistant
Oversight Counsel/Policy Asst.
Staff Director
Professional Staff
Intern

Finance Assistant

Staff Director

Finance Assistant

Staff Director
Professional Staff

Staff Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Communications Director
Professional Staff

Staff Director
Professional Staff
Deputy Chief Counsel
Chief of Staff
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Chief Counsel

Staff Assistant

Shared Employee

Staff Director
Professional Staff
Finance Assistant
Finance Director

Policy Director

Staff Director

Clerk & Admin. Director
Staff Director
Professional Staff
Shared Employee
Finance Assistant
Professional Staff
Counsel

Prepared 2/13/2015

Gross Monthly
Compensation
$1,583.33
$8,555.56
$520.00
$7.,777.78
$10,062.50
$2,722.23
$2,722.22
$3,888.89
$7,000.00
$10,888.89
$6,611.11
$4,044.44
$2,722.23
$5,055.56
$8,555.56
$5,833.33
$866.67
$233.33
$10,888.89
$933.33
$46.67
$7,000.00
$3,888.89
$5,444 .44
$9,333.33
$6,805.56
$12,833.33
$5,288.89
$7,077.77
$12,833.33
$3,888.89
$8,827.77
$10,772.23
$11,044.44
$3,888.89
$631.94
$8,050.00
$6,222.23
$1,960.00
$420.00
$12,833.33
$12,444 .44
$10,888.89
$10,266.67
$5,833.33
$2,177.78
$933.33
$3,888.89
$5,833.33

Page 1 of 2



Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Gross Monthly

Name Title Compensation
Whitney, Pamela L. Professional Staff $8,361.11
Whittaker, Larry W, Shared Employee $3,500.00
Wickre, Jennifer Professional Staff $2,750.00
Wright, Sangina Q. Deputy Clerk $4,666.67
Wydler, Christopher Senior Advisor to the Chairman $13,377.78
Yamada, Richard Professional Staff $7,000.00

Grand Total $332,480.00

Prepared 2/13/2015 Page 2 of 2
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