2013 FEB 20 AM 9

Congress of the United States House All

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY

2321 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6301

(202) 225-6371 www.science.house.gov

February 18, 2014

The Honorable Candice Miller Committee on House Administration U.S. House of Representatives 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for January 2015, including the following:

- A summary of specific programs and investigations;
- A statement of expenses and fund balance;
- A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses, and
- A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee.

Sincerely,

mai Snith Lamar Smith

Chairman

MONTHLY REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY January 2015

FULL COMMITTEE:

Hearings and Mark-ups

January 21, 2015

Convened a Full Committee Hearing, Unmanned Aircraft Systems Research and Development

January 27, 2015

Convened a Full Committee Business Meeting for Adoption of Committee Rules and Approval of Oversight Plan

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups

January 28, 2015

Convened an Energy Subcommittee Hearing, Supercomputing and American Technology Leadership

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearings or mark-ups were held in the Environment Subcommittee during the month of January 2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearings or mark-ups were held in the Oversight Subcommittee during the month of January 2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups

January 27, 2015

Convened a Research and Technology Subcommittee Hearing, The Expanding Cyber Threat

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearings or mark-ups were held in the Space Subcommittee during the month of January 2015.

OTHER ACTIVITIES

FULL COMMITTEE:

January 6, 2015

H.R.21, to provide for a comprehensive assessment of the scientific and technical research on the implications of the use of mid-level ethanol blends, and for other purposes, introduced by Rep. James Sensenbrenner, and reported to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

- H.R. 23, National Windstorm Impact Reduction Act Reauthorization of 2015, introduced by Rep. Randy Neugebauer and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, which passed the House on January 6, 2014.
- H.R. 34, Tsunami Warning, Education, and Research Act of 2015, introduced by Rep. Suzanne Bonamici and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, which passed the House on January 6, 2014.
- H.R. 35, Low-Dose Radiation Research Act of 2015, introduced by Rep. Randy Hultgren and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, which passed the House on January 6, 2014.
- H.R. 53, Cyber Security Education and Federal Workforce Enhancement Act, introduced by Rep. Sheila Jackson Lee and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.
- H.R. 70, Deficit Reduction, Job Creation, and Energy Security Act, introduced by Rep. Sheila Jackson Lee and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 13, 2015

H.R. 291, W21 (To establish a WaterSense program, and for other purposes), introduced by Rep. Grace Napolitano and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 339, American Energy Independence and Price Reduction Act, introduced by Rep. Don Young and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 14, 2015

H.R. 349, Great Lakes and Fresh Water Algal Bloom Information Act, introduced by Rep. Robert Latta and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 366, Putting Our Veterans Back to Work Act of 2015, introduced by Rep. Steve Cohen and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 21, 2015

H.R. 443, to streamline the collection and distribution of government information. Introduced by Rep. Jim Bridenstine and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 22, 2015

H.R. 467, STEM Opportunities Act of 2015, introduced by Rep. Eddie Bernice Johnson and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 28, 2015

H.R. 591, to provide for a coordinated Federal research program to ensure continued United States leadership in engineering biology, introduced by Rep. Eddie Bernice Johnson and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:

No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Energy during January 2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:

No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Environment during January 2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:

No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Oversight during January 2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY:

No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Research and Technology during January 2015.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:

No bills or resolutions were referred to the Subcommittee on Space during January 2015.

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

114-1 January

		YTD Including	
Description	January	January	Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation	\$332,480.00	\$332,480.00	\$332,480.00
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$332,480.00	\$332,480.00	\$332,480.00
Technology Service Contracts	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
25 Other Services subtotal	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Bottled Water	\$38.43	\$38.43	\$38.43
Office Supplies (Transfer)	\$1,548.32	\$1,548.32	\$1,548.32
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$1,586.75	\$1,586.75	\$1,586.75
Maintenance / Repairs	\$1,369.49	\$1,369.49	\$1,369.49
31 Equipment subtotal	\$1,369.49	\$1,369.49	\$1,369.49
Total Expenses	\$338,936.24	\$338,936.24	\$338,936.24

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

January	- 1				
		21	nı	12	m

Total Authorization	
114-1	\$480,202.38
Less Expenses for:	
January, 2015	\$338,936.24
Total Expenses to Date:	\$338,936.24
Unexpended Authorization	\$141,266.14

Fiscal Year:	2015
Month Paid:	January-15
Туре	(Multiple Items)

¥		
Name	Title	Gross Monthly Compensation
Andres, Don	Shared Employee	\$1,583.33
Bharwani, Rajesh D.	Deputy Staff Director	\$8,555.56
Blume, Michael	Intern	\$520.00
Boyl, Molly	Dep. Gen. Counsel/Parliamentarian	\$7,777.78
Brown, Jennifer Y.	Chief of Staff	\$10,062.50
Crist, Laura	Press Secretary	\$2,722.23
Crooks, Kathleen M.	General Counsel	\$2,722.22
Danford, James Brian	Speech Writer	\$3,888.89
Domenech, Emily	Professional Staff	\$7,000.00
Doyle, Timothy	Staff Director	\$10,888.89
Duncan, Kirsten M.	Professional Staff	\$6,611.11
English, Jonlyn Brystol	Professional Staff	\$4,044.44
Flarida, Joseph	Staff/Press Assistant	\$2,722.23
Frost, Lana A.	Oversight Counsel/Policy Asst.	\$5,055.56
Gallo, Marcy E.	Staff Director	\$8,555.56
Grady, Sarah	Professional Staff	\$5,833.33
Green, Ryan	Intern	\$866.67
Gurley, Emily Hollis	Finance Assistant	\$233.33
Hammond, Tom J.	Staff Director	\$10,888.89
Harris, Amber E.	Finance Assistant	\$933.33
Johnston, A. Todd	Staff Director	\$46.67
Jones, Rachel	Professional Staff	\$7,000.00
Jordan. Taylor R.	Staff Assistant	\$3,888.89
Kopshever, Kristin N	Administrative Assistant	\$5,444.44
Kurz, Zachary S.	Communications Director	\$9,333.33
Li, Allen	Professional Staff	\$6,805.56
Marin, Mark	Staff Director	\$12,833.33
Montgomery, Kimberly	Professional Staff	\$5,288.89
Norman, Russell Evan	Deputy Chief Counsel	\$7,077.77
Obermann, Richard M.	Chief of Staff	\$12,833.33
O'Leary, Christopher J.	Professional Staff	\$3,888.89
Pasternak, Douglas S.	Professional Staff	\$8,827.77
Pearson, Daniel R.	Professional Staff	\$10,772.23
Piazza, John L.	Chief Counsel	\$11,044.44
Rice, Christian	Staff Assistant	\$3,888.89
Robinson, Olayinka	Shared Employee	\$631.94
Rosenberg, Adam	Staff Director	\$8,050.00
Rose-Sonnesyn, Allison J.	Professional Staff	\$6,222.23
Ross, Abigail E.	Finance Assistant	\$1,960.00
Ross, John E.	Finance Director	\$420.00
Shank, Christopher M.	Policy Director	\$12,833.33
Shannon, Cliff	Staff Director	\$12,444.44
Smith, Ashley	Clerk & Admin. Director	\$10,888.89
Sokolov, Dahlia L.	Staff Director	\$10,266.67
Stout, Jared	Professional Staff	\$5,833.33
Vinyard, Ashlee	Shared Employee	\$2,177.78
Wandel, Bryan Paul	Finance Assistant	\$933.33
Weerasinghe, Pamitha D.	Professional Staff	\$3,888.89
Weston, Aaron	Counsel	\$5,833.33
		ψ0,000.00

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Name	Title	Gross Monthly Compensation
Whitney, Pamela L.	Professional Staff	\$8,361.11
Whittaker, Larry W.	Shared Employee	\$3,500.00
Wickre, Jennifer	Professional Staff	\$2,750.00
Wright, Sangina Q.	Deputy Clerk	\$4,666.67
Wydler, Christopher	Senior Advisor to the Chairman	\$13,377.78
Yamada, Richard	Professional Staff	\$7,000.00
Grand Total		\$332,480.00

REPORT OF TRAVEL PERFORMED
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
114th Congress, 1st Session
January 2015**

med	Travel			
ent Clai	Other			
Reimbursement Claimed	er Diem			
Reim	Trans. Per Diem Other Travel			
ary				
Itinerary				
Purpose				
Pur			8	
Travel	То			
Dates of Travel	From			
<u>.</u>				
Traveler				

^{**}There was no travel performed by the Committee during the month of January 2015.